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MATAMORAS, PA, April 15, 2012
    The sound of  gunfire and the smell of  gun 
powder permeated the air as the sleepy town 
of  Rattlesnake Ridge in NE PA. was awak-
ened by the arrival of  40 gunslingers.
     For many, it was their first match of  the 
year. There was a little rust on their trigger 
fingers, but they soon got in the groove.
     The Bonus Target on Stage 1 proved to be 
a worthy challenge for their sharpshooting 
skills. However, 17 shooters were able to hit 
the chicken target at about 30 yards.
     The lady manequin on Stage 6... well, 
that’s a story for another time. The photos 
of  Loose Change were bought by The 
National Inquirer. They should be on the 
news stands in a few weeks. We couldn’t 
publish them here.

    The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Pecos Pav ($62). He will probably need 
that to put towards his attorney’s fee to fight 
the harrassment charge initiated by the same 
lady manequin on Stage 6. 
     Special appreciation goes to Anita and 
Cathy who kept the kitchen open for a late 

 GUNSLINGERS CREATE HAVOC AT RATTLESNAKE 
RIDGE FOR BEGINNING OF THE 2012 SEASON!

GUNFIGHTERS TAKE OVER THE TOWN AND SEND LEAD DOWN RANGE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
We had three new shooters this month.  
Night Hawk, Miss Kate and Cemetery 
shot with the Mavericks for the first time. 
Hope they had a good time..

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We had 2 shooters with a clean match; 
Lead Poison and Loose Change. Old 
Campaigner, I.C.Moose and Vida-
Loca had only 1 miss for the match.

TOP SHOOTER
Hammerin Steel 
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  April.
Black Jack Ed came 
in second, and Abe 
The Crippler came 
in third. Congratula-

tions, good shootin’ pards!

 Lead Poison

THE COWBOY WAY 
A special mention about the kind of  people 
who participate in CAS. Thanks to all who 
loaned Burban Bob and Miss Kate the 
use of  their firearms for the match. Seems like 
their guns never made it to the car when they   
left in the morning. I can sympathize, since I left 
my 22 rifle home when I went to a 22 Rimfire 
match a few days ago. Black Jack Ed called 
a safety penalty on himself  when no one else 
saw it. That’s what I call the spirit of  the game. 
But what else would you expect from cowboys..

CAMPFIRE RAMBLINGS 
This was a great beginning for the Matamoras 
Mavericks in 2012. We didn’t expect that many 
shooters for the first match. Many thanks to all 
helped set up and take down.
 If  anyone would like to write some 
stages, please feel free to contact me. It’s  
better to get a greater range of  ideas. Or  
maybe to include something you saw at  
another match.       
     See you next month, Sunday, May 20th...
      Ziggady Zag

lunch for some pretty hungry cowpokes. The 
food was excellent. We will remedy that situ-
ation at future matches by breaking for lunch 
between 12 noon and 1pm.
  Hammerin Steel guided the 4 Buckaroos 
through the match. Thanks to him and  
evveryone else who gave guidance to our 
young shooters. They are the future of  CAS 
and gun sports in general.    

Loose Change

Loose Change asks...  “Photos?... What photos?”

Canad’jun George on Stage 3



Black Jack Ed politely asks the lady to stop yapping

Sassy anxiously waits for the “P”s to roll in

Constable Griz puts one down range

Dirty Dingus Diggs, Rico Creekview and Honest Injun

Abe The Crippler orders a double latte

Dakota Deserter hits the bird on Stage 2

Dancin Angel gives the new lady some style pointers

The Man in Black... Dry Gulcher

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 2

Vida-Loca on Stage 4

CATEGORY 
WINNERS
BUCKAROO - 2 GUN

Newt Call
BUCKAROO - 1 GUN

Quad Chester

YOUNG GUN - Girl
Miss Kate 

COWBOY
Lonesome Sam

WRANGLER
El Diablo Gringo 

LADIES 49er
Dancin Angel

49er
Hammerin Steel 

LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN
Lupare Chenz

DUELIST
Constable Griz

LADIES SENIOR DUELIST
Jersey Sue

SENIOR DUELIST
Old Campaigner

CLASSIC COWBOY
Marshal Jacobey John

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

FRONTIERSMAN
Cemetery

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: Dirty Dingus Diggs 29.15

STAGE 2: Jesamy Kid  31.62
STAGE 3: Black Jack Ed 27.93

STAGE 4: Abe The Crippler 34.47
STAGE 5: Dirty Dingus Diggs 32.58

STAGE 6: Hammerin Steel 33.12

PHOTOS BY: VIDA-LOCA,  LEONARD CURCIO 
AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Constable Griz and Dakota Deserter

Hammerin Steel doesn’t negotiate well

Black Jack tells Newt Call he’s too young to date girls

Wyatt Hurts tries to negotiate with the Indian Chief

I.C. Moose on Stage 1 

Lords of the Soot.. Lead Poison and Vida-Loca

ZZ says he’s just checking for a heart beat... honest!Dry Gulcher on Stage 6Dirty Dingus Diggs and Marshal Jacobey John

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 6 I.C. Moose tells Constable Griz he may have won 
the Gold Cadillac Sassy Southpaw waits for business at the UT

Quad Chester reaches for his ammoPecos Pav knows who hit both birds... Jersey Sue Miss Kate gets a strong grip on her shotgun



Pecos Pav wonders what’s holding things up Little Bass Terd, Quad Chester and Will Beat Ya 
chow down

Cemetery convinces Newt Call to join 
the Dark Siders

Cemetery looks for his marbles Posse 2 gets ready to shoot Stage 5

Frannie Oakley takes steady aim with her double

Black Jack Ed on Stage 6

Marshal Jacobey John takes aim

Dry Gulcher knows how to treat a lady

Honest Injun picks the bullets without the misses

ZZ tells Lead Poison to make more smoke

Jersey Sue on Stage 5

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 6

Jersey Sue audits the books

Honest Injun on Stage 6



Loose Change cleans Stage 1

Pecos Pav cleans Stage 6

Cemetery on Stage 6

Dancin Angel on Stage 6

Rico Creekview on Stage 3 Latigo Means on Stage 2Jesamy Kid on Stage 6

Lupare Chenz on Stage 6

I.C. Moose gets the bird on Stage 2

Wyatt models his new summer line 
of B-Western wear

Lead Poison cleans Stage 3

Lupare Chenz heard enough from the woman Will Beat Ya and Quad Chester

I.C. Moose cleans Stage 5



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 30.25	 1	 0	 0	 35.25	 28.12	 1	 0	 0	 33.12	 30.86	 0	 0	 0	 30.86	 31.35	 1	 0	 0	 36.35	 24.18	 2	 0	 0	 34.18	 28.12	 1	 0	 0	 33.12	 202.88	 1

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 29.45	 0	 0	 0	 29.45	 36.38	 0	 0	 0	 36.38	 27.93	 0	 0	 0	 27.93	 45.24	 0	 1	 0	 55.24	 31.19	 1	 0	 0	 36.19	 35.40	 0	 0	 0	 35.40	 220.59	 2

     3	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 29.40	 0	 0	 0	 29.40	 47.79	 2	 0	 0	 57.79	 28.87	 0	 0	 0	 28.87	 34.47	 0	 0	 0	 34.47	 33.86	 0	 0	 0	 33.86	 35.17	 1	 1	 0	 50.17	 234.56	 3

     4	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior	 34.62	 0	 0	 0	 34.62	 45.19	 1	 0	 0	 50.19	 33.35	 0	 0	 0	 33.35	 32.57	 1	 0	 0	 37.57	 31.50	 1	 0	 0	 36.50	 41.49	 1	 0	 0	 46.49	 238.72	 4	

     5	 Lonesome Sam	 Cowboy	 23.55	 3	 0	 0	 38.55	 28.26	 1	 0	 0	 33.26	 36.41	 2	 0	 0	 46.41	 38.54	 1	 0	 0	 43.54	 41.00	 0	 0	 0	 41.00	 33.17	 1	 0	 0	 38.17	 240.93	 5

     6	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 38.52	 0	 0	 1	 33.52	 44.24	 0	 0	 0	 44.24	 40.65	 1	 0	 0	 45.65	 43.05	 0	 0	 0	 43.05	 38.65	 0	 0	 0	 38.65	 41.69	 0	 0	 0	 41.69	 246.80	 6

     7	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 35.42	 0	 0	 0	 35.42	 45.69	 0	 0	 0	 45.69	 36.98	 0	 0	 0	 36.98	 41.46	 0	 0	 0	 41.46	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 46.51	 1	 0	 0	 51.51	 251.92	 7

     8	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.15	 0	 0	 1	 29.15	 68.23	 1	 0	 0	 73.23	 37.09	 2	 0	 0	 47.09	 40.01	 0	 0	 0	 40.01	 32.58	 0	 0	 0	 32.58	 40.22	 0	 0	 0	 40.22	 262.28	 8

     9	 El Diablo Gringo	 Wrangler	 38.57	 0	 0	 0	 38.57	 55.23	 1	 0	 0	 60.23	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 41.40	 0	 0	 0	 41.40	 37.93	 2	 0	 0	 47.93	 42.71	 1	 0	 0	 47.71	 278.52	 9 

    10	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 40.99	 1	 0	 0	 45.99	 68.57	 0	 0	 0	 68.57	 38.27	 1	 0	 0	 43.27	 36.13	 1	 0	 0	 41.13	 30.99	 1	 0	 0	 35.99	 39.48	 1	 0	 0	 44.48	 279.43	 10	

    11	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 66.93	 2	 0	 1	 71.93	 31.62	 0	 0	 0	 31.62	 30.56	 1	 0	 0	 35.56	 30.84	 1	 0	 0	 35.84	 32.07	 1	 1	 0	 47.07	 59.92	 1	 0	 0	 64.92	 286.94	 11

    12	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 45.04	 0	 0	 1	 40.04	 51.73	 2	 0	 0	 61.73	 44.95	 2	 0	 0	 54.95	 39.34	 0	 0	 0	 39.34	 35.99	 0	 0	 0	 35.99	 49.89	 2	 0	 0	 59.89	 291.94	 12

    13	 Marshal Jacobey John 	Classic Cowboy	 41.79	 2	 0	 0	 51.79	 53.47	 1	 0	 0	 58.47	 43.82	 1	 0	 0	 48.82	 43.18	 1	 0	 0	 48.18	 40.60	 0	 0	 0	 40.60	 42.12	 1	 0	 0	 47.12	 294.98	 13

    14	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.78	 2	 1	 1	 53.78	 48.50	 1	 0	 0	 53.50	 48.64	 0	 0	 0	 48.64	 44.86	 1	 0	 0	 49.86	 36.77	 1	 0	 0	 41.77	 55.04	 0	 0	 0	 55.04	 302.59	 14

    15	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 52.42	 0	 0	 0	 52.42	 48.75	 1	 0	 0	 53.75	 44.33	 0	 0	 0	 44.33	 46.61	 0	 0	 0	 46.61	 40.82	 1	 0	 0	 45.82	 58.26	 1	 0	 0	 63.26	 306.19	 15

    16	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 44.51	 2	 0	 1	 49.51	 58.84	 2	 0	 0	 68.84	 50.67	 2	 0	 0	 60.67	 42.26	 1	 0	 0	 47.26	 37.05	 0	 0	 0	 37.05	 40.03	 1	 0	 0	 45.03	 308.36	 16

    17	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 41.65	 0	 1	 1	 46.65	 50.09	 2	 1	 0	 70.79	 40.77	 1	 0	 0	 45.77	 38.01	 0	 0	 0	 38.01	 44.62	 4	 0	 0	 64.62	 50.09	 0	 0	 0	 50.09	 315.23	 17

    18	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 41.50	 1	 0	 1	 41.50	 69.04	 3	 0	 0	 84.04	 43.07	 0	 0	 0	 43.07	 44.63	 2	 0	 0	 54.63	 44.79	 1	 0	 0	 49.79	 48.56	 1	 0	 0	 53.56	 326.59	 18

    19	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 48.81	 1	 0	 0	 53.81	 53.37	 0	 0	 0	 53.37	 49.72	 1	 0	 0	 54.72	 49.71	 1	 0	 0	 54.71	 59.98	 0	 0	 0	 59.98	 52.73	 0	 0	 0	 52.73	 329.32	 19

    20	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 49.77	 2	 0	 0	 59.77	 62.22	 0	 0	 0	 62.22	 42.60	 0	 0	 0	 42.60	 50.73	 1	 0	 0	 55.73	 46.93	 0	 0	 0	 46.93	 51.42	 1	 1	 0	 66.42	 333.67	 20

    21	 Loose Change	 Senior Duelist	 53.85	 0	 0	 1	 48.85	 57.04	 0	 0	 0	 57.04	 54.29	 0	 0	 0	 54.29	 58.17	 0	 0	 0	 58.17	 64.51	 0	 0	 0	 64.51	 59.69	 0	 0	 0	 59.69	 342.55	 21

    22	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 53.93	 0	 0	 1	 48.93	 63.44	 0	 0	 0	 63.44	 58.41	 0	 0	 0	 58.41	 59.44	 0	 0	 0	 59.44	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 61.76	 0	 0	 0	 61.76	 343.98	 22

    23	 Honest Injun	 49er	 55.33	 0	 0	 0	 55.33	 67.77	 1	 1	 0	 82.77	 50.10	 0	 0	 0	 50.10	 57.44	 1	 0	 0	 62.44	 51.16	 1	 0	 0	 56.16	 45.62	 1	 0	 0	 50.62	 357.42	 23	

    24	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 48.62	 1	 0	 1	 48.62	 70.48	 2	 0	 0	 80.48	 52.34	 0	 0	 0	 52.34	 56.51	 0	 0	 0	 56.51	 57.72	 1	 0	 0	 62.72	 56.75	 2	 0	 0	 66.75	 367.42	 24

    25 	 Latigo Means 	 Elder Statesman	 46.22	 2	 0	 0	 56.22	 64.96	 1	 0	 0	 69.96	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 51.58	 1	 0	 0	 56.58	 64.84	 4	 0	 0	 84.84	 52.03	 0	 0	 0	 52.03	 373.82	 25

    26	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 52.71	 4	 0	 0	 72.71	 59.37	 0	 0	 0	 59.37	 54.73	 0	 0	 0	 54.73	 56.61	 1	 0	 0	 61.61	 54.89	 0	 0	 0	 54.89	 63.83	 0	 1	 0	 73.83	 377.14	 26

    27	 Cemetery	 Frontiersman	 58.16	 1	 0	 1	 58.16	 76.53	 1	 0	 0	 81.53	 48.94	 0	 0	 0	 48.94	 51.94	 3	 0	 0	 66.94	 42.65	 1	 0	 0	 47.65	 57.08	 2	 1	 0	 77.08	 380.30	 27

    28	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 52.62	 0	 0	 0	 52.62	 92.49	 1	 0	 0	 97.49	 51.51	 1	 0	 0	 56.51	 64.91	 0	 0	 0	 64.91	 59.23	 1	 0	 0	 64.23	 49.89	 0	 0	 0	 49.89	 385.65	 28

    29	 Burban Bob	 49er	 47.66	 0	 0	 1	 42.66	 63.86	 2	 0	 0	 73.86	 56.90	 0	 0	 0	 56.90	 52.29	 0	 0	 0	 52.29	 72.80	 1	 0	 0	 77.80	 60.52	 3	 1	 0	 85.52	 389.03	 29

    30 	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Senior Duelist	 54.42	 3	 0	 0	 69.42	 54.98	 0	 0	 0	 54.98	 62.62	 1	 0	 0	 67.62	 49.93	 1	 0	 0	 54.93	 57.37	 6	 0	 0	 87.37	 56.62	 2	 0	 0	 66.62	 400.94	 30

    31 	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 74.43	 1	 1	 1	 84.43	 66.31	 1	 0	 0	 71.31	 65.17	 0	 0	 0	 65.17	 61.63	 1	 0	 0	 66.63	 63.63	 2	 0	 0	 73.63	 58.49	 0	 0	 0	 58.49	 419.66	 31

    32	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 49.11	 4	 1	 1	 74.11	 82.96	 4	 1	 0	 112.96	 49.28	 0	 0	 0	 49.28	 65.33	 0	 0	 0	 65.33	 50.46	 3	 0	 0	 65.46	 57.72	 1	 0	 0	 62.72	 429.86	 32

    33	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 65.89	 1	 0	 1	 65.89	 89.44	 0	 0	 0	 89.44	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 70.06	 2	 0	 0	 80.06	 64.32	 0	 0	 0	 64.32	 72.97	 1	 0	 0	 77.97	 441.07	 33

    34 	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 68.48	 2	 0	 1	 73.48	 53.64	 4	 0	 0	 73.64	 62.90	 2	 0	 0	 72.90	 81.10	 2	 0	 0	 91.10	 56.58	 2	 0	 0	 66.58	 48.89	 4	 0	 0	 68.89	 446.59	 34

    35	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 67.60	 0	 0	 0	 67.60	 98.71	 1	 0	 0	 103.71	 77.53	 0	 0	 0	 77.53	 81.04	 0	 0	 0	 81.04	 61.56	 0	 0	 0	 61.56	 68.44	 0	 0	 0	 68.44	 459.88	 35

    36	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 69.83	 2	 0	 0	 79.83	 71.61	 2	 0	 0	 81.61	 98.42	 0	 0	 0	 98.42	 78.29	 3	 0	 0	 93.29	 70.59	 1	 0	 0	 75.59	 73.56	 2	 1	 0	 93.56	 522.30	 36

    37	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 58.29	 3	 1	 0	 83.29	 DNF				    150.00	 68.33	 2	 1	 0	 88.33	 71.83	 1	 0	 0	 76.83	 52.04	 2	 0	 0	 62.04	 68.17	 1	 0	 0	 73.17	 533.66	 37

    38	 Little Bass Terd	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 91.02	 1	 0	 0	 96.02	 106.79	 3	 0	 0	 121.79	 135.61	 0	 0	 0	 135.61	 96.94	 2	 0	 0	 106.94	 83.61	 1	 0	 0	 88.61	 88.63	 2	 0	 0	 98.63	 647.60	 38

    39	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 114.09	 0	 0	 0	 14.09	 108.69	 0	 0	 0	 108.69	 106.15	 1	 0	 0	 111.15	 128.91	 0	 0	 0	 128.91	 97.94	 4	 0	 0	 117.94	 136.18	 0	 0	 0	 136.18	 716.96	 39

    40	 Miss Kate	 Young Gun - Girl	 180.99	 5	 0	 0	 205.99	 105.97	 4	 0	 0	 125.97	 196.11	 3	 0	 0	 211.11	 160.76	 1	 0	 0	 165.76	 117.42	 5	 0	 0	 142.42	 133.96	 3	 0	 0	 148.96	 1000.21	 40
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	

     1	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 52.62	 0	 0	 0	 52.62	 92.49	 1	 0	 0	 97.49	 51.51	 1	 0	 0	 56.51	 64.91	 0	 0	 0	 64.91	 59.23	 1	 0	 0	 64.23	 49.89	 0	 0	 0	 49.89	 385.65	 28

     2 	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 68.48	 2	 0	 1	 73.48	 53.64	 4	 0	 0	 73.64	 62.90	 2	 0	 0	 72.90	 81.10	 2	 0	 0	 91.10	 56.58	 2	 0	 0	 66.58	 48.89	 4	 0	 0	 68.89	 446.59	 34

     3	 Little Bass Terd	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 91.02	 1	 0	 0	 96.02	 106.79	 3	 0	 0	 121.79	 135.61	 0	 0	 0	 135.61	 96.94	 2	 0	 0	 106.94	 83.61	 1	 0	 0	 88.61	 88.63	 2	 0	 0	 98.63	 647.60	 38

     1 	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 114.09	 0	 0	 0	 14.09	 108.69	 0	 0	 0	 108.69	 106.15	 1	 0	 0	 111.15	 128.91	 0	 0	 0	 128.91	 97.94	 4	 0	 0	 117.94	 136.18	 0	 0	 0	 136.18	 716.96	 39

     1	 Miss Kate	 Young Gun - Girl	 180.99	 5	 0	 0	 205.99	 105.97	 4	 0	 0	 125.97	 196.11	 3	 0	 0	 211.11	 160.76	 1	 0	 0	 165.76	 117.42	 5	 0	 0	 142.42	 133.96	 3	 0	 0	 148.96	 1000.21	 40

     1	 Lonesome Sam	 Cowboy	 23.55	 3	 0	 0	 38.55	 28.26	 1	 0	 0	 33.26	 36.41	 2	 0	 0	 46.41	 38.54	 1	 0	 0	 43.54	 41.00	 0	 0	 0	 41.00	 33.17	 1	 0	 0	 38.17	 240.93	 5

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Wrangler	 38.57	 0	 0	 0	 38.57	 55.23	 1	 0	 0	 60.23	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 41.40	 0	 0	 0	 41.40	 37.93	 2	 0	 0	 47.93	 42.71	 1	 0	 0	 47.71	 278.52	 9 

     1	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 44.51	 2	 0	 1	 49.51	 58.84	 2	 0	 0	 68.84	 50.67	 2	 0	 0	 60.67	 42.26	 1	 0	 0	 47.26	 37.05	 0	 0	 0	 37.05	 40.03	 1	 0	 0	 45.03	 308.36	 16

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 30.25	 1	 0	 0	 35.25	 28.12	 1	 0	 0	 33.12	 30.86	 0	 0	 0	 30.86	 31.35	 1	 0	 0	 36.35	 24.18	 2	 0	 0	 34.18	 28.12	 1	 0	 0	 33.12	 202.88	 1

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 29.40	 0	 0	 0	 29.40	 47.79	 2	 0	 0	 57.79	 28.87	 0	 0	 0	 28.87	 34.47	 0	 0	 0	 34.47	 33.86	 0	 0	 0	 33.86	 35.17	 1	 1	 0	 50.17	 234.56	 3

     3	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 66.93	 2	 0	 1	 71.93	 31.62	 0	 0	 0	 31.62	 30.56	 1	 0	 0	 35.56	 30.84	 1	 0	 0	 35.84	 32.07	 1	 1	 0	 47.07	 59.92	 1	 0	 0	 64.92	 286.94	 11

     4	 Honest Injun	 49er	 55.33	 0	 0	 0	 55.33	 67.77	 1	 1	 0	 82.77	 50.10	 0	 0	 0	 50.10	 57.44	 1	 0	 0	 62.44	 51.16	 1	 0	 0	 56.16	 45.62	 1	 0	 0	 50.62	 357.42	 23	

     5	 Burban Bob	 49er	 47.66	 0	 0	 1	 42.66	 63.86	 2	 0	 0	 73.86	 56.90	 0	 0	 0	 56.90	 52.29	 0	 0	 0	 52.29	 72.80	 1	 0	 0	 77.80	 60.52	 3	 1	 0	 85.52	 389.03	 29

     6	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 49.11	 4	 1	 1	 74.11	 82.96	 4	 1	 0	 112.96	 49.28	 0	 0	 0	 49.28	 65.33	 0	 0	 0	 65.33	 50.46	 3	 0	 0	 65.46	 57.72	 1	 0	 0	 62.72	 429.86	 32

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 48.62	 1	 0	 1	 48.62	 70.48	 2	 0	 0	 80.48	 52.34	 0	 0	 0	 52.34	 56.51	 0	 0	 0	 56.51	 57.72	 1	 0	 0	 62.72	 56.75	 2	 0	 0	 66.75	 367.42	 24

     2	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 69.83	 2	 0	 0	 79.83	 71.61	 2	 0	 0	 81.61	 98.42	 0	 0	 0	 98.42	 78.29	 3	 0	 0	 93.29	 70.59	 1	 0	 0	 75.59	 73.56	 2	 1	 0	 93.56	 522.30	 36

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.15	 0	 0	 1	 29.15	 68.23	 1	 0	 0	 73.23	 37.09	 2	 0	 0	 47.09	 40.01	 0	 0	 0	 40.01	 32.58	 0	 0	 0	 32.58	 40.22	 0	 0	 0	 40.22	 262.28	 8

     2	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 65.89	 1	 0	 1	 65.89	 89.44	 0	 0	 0	 89.44	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 70.06	 2	 0	 0	 80.06	 64.32	 0	 0	 0	 64.32	 72.97	 1	 0	 0	 77.97	 441.07	 33

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 29.45	 0	 0	 0	 29.45	 36.38	 0	 0	 0	 36.38	 27.93	 0	 0	 0	 27.93	 45.24	 0	 1	 0	 55.24	 31.19	 1	 0	 0	 36.19	 35.40	 0	 0	 0	 35.40	 220.59	 2

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior	 34.62	 0	 0	 0	 34.62	 45.19	 1	 0	 0	 50.19	 33.35	 0	 0	 0	 33.35	 32.57	 1	 0	 0	 37.57	 31.50	 1	 0	 0	 36.50	 41.49	 1	 0	 0	 46.49	 238.72	 4	

     3	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 52.71	 4	 0	 0	 72.71	 59.37	 0	 0	 0	 59.37	 54.73	 0	 0	 0	 54.73	 56.61	 1	 0	 0	 61.61	 54.89	 0	 0	 0	 54.89	 63.83	 0	 1	 0	 73.83	 377.14	 26

     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 45.04	 0	 0	 1	 40.04	 51.73	 2	 0	 0	 61.73	 44.95	 2	 0	 0	 54.95	 39.34	 0	 0	 0	 39.34	 35.99	 0	 0	 0	 35.99	 49.89	 2	 0	 0	 59.89	 291.94	 12

     2	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 53.93	 0	 0	 1	 48.93	 63.44	 0	 0	 0	 63.44	 58.41	 0	 0	 0	 58.41	 59.44	 0	 0	 0	 59.44	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 61.76	 0	 0	 0	 61.76	 343.98	 22

     3 	 Latigo Means 	 Elder Statesman	 46.22	 2	 0	 0	 56.22	 64.96	 1	 0	 0	 69.96	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 51.58	 1	 0	 0	 56.58	 64.84	 4	 0	 0	 84.84	 52.03	 0	 0	 0	 52.03	 373.82	 25

     4	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 67.60	 0	 0	 0	 67.60	 98.71	 1	 0	 0	 103.71	 77.53	 0	 0	 0	 77.53	 81.04	 0	 0	 0	 81.04	 61.56	 0	 0	 0	 61.56	 68.44	 0	 0	 0	 68.44	 459.88	 35

     5	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 58.29	 3	 1	 0	 83.29	 DNF				    150.00	 68.33	 2	 1	 0	 88.33	 71.83	 1	 0	 0	 76.83	 52.04	 2	 0	 0	 62.04	 68.17	 1	 0	 0	 73.17	 533.66	 37

     1	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.78	 2	 1	 1	 53.78	 48.50	 1	 0	 0	 53.50	 48.64	 0	 0	 0	 48.64	 44.86	 1	 0	 0	 49.86	 36.77	 1	 0	 0	 41.77	 55.04	 0	 0	 0	 55.04	 302.59	 14

     2	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 41.50	 1	 0	 1	 41.50	 69.04	 3	 0	 0	 84.04	 43.07	 0	 0	 0	 43.07	 44.63	 2	 0	 0	 54.63	 44.79	 1	 0	 0	 49.79	 48.56	 1	 0	 0	 53.56	 326.59	 18

     1 	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Senior Duelist	 54.42	 3	 0	 0	 69.42	 54.98	 0	 0	 0	 54.98	 62.62	 1	 0	 0	 67.62	 49.93	 1	 0	 0	 54.93	 57.37	 6	 0	 0	 87.37	 56.62	 2	 0	 0	 66.62	 400.94	 30

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 38.52	 0	 0	 1	 33.52	 44.24	 0	 0	 0	 44.24	 40.65	 1	 0	 0	 45.65	 43.05	 0	 0	 0	 43.05	 38.65	 0	 0	 0	 38.65	 41.69	 0	 0	 0	 41.69	 246.80	 6

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 35.42	 0	 0	 0	 35.42	 45.69	 0	 0	 0	 45.69	 36.98	 0	 0	 0	 36.98	 41.46	 0	 0	 0	 41.46	 40.86	 0	 0	 0	 40.86	 46.51	 1	 0	 0	 51.51	 251.92	 7

     3	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 52.42	 0	 0	 0	 52.42	 48.75	 1	 0	 0	 53.75	 44.33	 0	 0	 0	 44.33	 46.61	 0	 0	 0	 46.61	 40.82	 1	 0	 0	 45.82	 58.26	 1	 0	 0	 63.26	 306.19	 15

     4	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 41.65	 0	 1	 1	 46.65	 50.09	 2	 1	 0	 70.79	 40.77	 1	 0	 0	 45.77	 38.01	 0	 0	 0	 38.01	 44.62	 4	 0	 0	 64.62	 50.09	 0	 0	 0	 50.09	 315.23	 17

     5	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 48.81	 1	 0	 0	 53.81	 53.37	 0	 0	 0	 53.37	 49.72	 1	 0	 0	 54.72	 49.71	 1	 0	 0	 54.71	 59.98	 0	 0	 0	 59.98	 52.73	 0	 0	 0	 52.73	 329.32	 19

     6	 Loose Change	 Senior Duelist	 53.85	 0	 0	 1	 48.85	 57.04	 0	 0	 0	 57.04	 54.29	 0	 0	 0	 54.29	 58.17	 0	 0	 0	 58.17	 64.51	 0	 0	 0	 64.51	 59.69	 0	 0	 0	 59.69	 342.55	 21

     7 	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 74.43	 1	 1	 1	 84.43	 66.31	 1	 0	 0	 71.31	 65.17	 0	 0	 0	 65.17	 61.63	 1	 0	 0	 66.63	 63.63	 2	 0	 0	 73.63	 58.49	 0	 0	 0	 58.49	 419.66	 31

     1	 Marshal Jacobey John 	Classic Cowboy	 41.79	 2	 0	 0	 51.79	 53.47	 1	 0	 0	 58.47	 43.82	 1	 0	 0	 48.82	 43.18	 1	 0	 0	 48.18	 40.60	 0	 0	 0	 40.60	 42.12	 1	 0	 0	 47.12	 294.98	 13

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 49.77	 2	 0	 0	 59.77	 62.22	 0	 0	 0	 62.22	 42.60	 0	 0	 0	 42.60	 50.73	 1	 0	 0	 55.73	 46.93	 0	 0	 0	 46.93	 51.42	 1	 1	 0	 66.42	 333.67	 20

     1	 Cemetery	 Frontiersman	 58.16	 1	 0	 1	 58.16	 76.53	 1	 0	 0	 81.53	 48.94	 0	 0	 0	 48.94	 51.94	 3	 0	 0	 66.94	 42.65	 1	 0	 0	 47.65	 57.08	 2	 1	 0	 77.08	 380.30	 27

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 40.99	 1	 0	 0	 45.99	 68.57	 0	 0	 0	 68.57	 38.27	 1	 0	 0	 43.27	 36.13	 1	 0	 0	 41.13	 30.99	 1	 0	 0	 35.99	 39.48	 1	 0	 0	 44.48	 279.43	 10	
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